2009 CA-BEU-002830
Gloria Fire
August 30, 2009


FIRE SUPPRESSION REPAIR PLAN

General:
· Repair fences damaged resulting from fire suppression activities.

· Restore berms and barriers removed for fire control access.

· Report any damages or needs to the ICP, Rehab Unit Leader.

Staging Areas/Safety Zones:
· New construction: cross drain and abandon (if applicable).

· Existing: Repair to original condition, remove debris resulting from use.

Roads:
· Grade if necessary from suppression equipment use.

· Re-establish berms.

· Clean culverts plugged with soil resulting from fire road use.

· Breach berms to facilitate drainage.

Firelines:
· Install waterbreaks on all constructed or used dozer lines using the following criteria:

· Fireline gradient(%):
0-10

11-25

26-50

>50
100’

     75’

     50’

  50’

Handlines: 

· Handlines: Install waterbreaks as needed.

Waterbreaks should be installed diagonally with a minimum cut of 6” into existing grade, with a minimum berm of 6” (total height of 12”). Waterbreaks shall be installed at all watercourse crossings. Waterbreaks shall be constructed to allow for drainage at the discharge end into non-erodible material. When no material exists and the line has adequate drainage due to topography (crowned along ridge, aligned with slope), no waterbreak is necessary.
Watercourses:

· All slash, soil, and debris deposited into watercourses resulting from fire suppression activities shall be removed and stabilized. 
Archaeological or Historic Sites (if discovered):
· All potential sites shall be avoided; notify Rehab Unit Leader upon discovery.
NEEDS SUMMARY
NAME:                                       POSITION:                                           .
	LOCATION
	MAP DESIGNATION:
	REPAIR

TYPE
	DESCRIPTION OF  NEEDED REPAIR

	BRANCH
	DIVISION
	OTHER
	DROP POINT or

STAGING AREA
	WB = InstallWaterbreak/bar

CD = Install Crossdrain

RB = Restore Berm

RD = Remove Debris

Fence = Repair Fence/Gate

CC = Clean Culvert

WC = Watercourse Cleanout
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